Extra items, if any may be allowed by the Bank, which shall not be more than 15% of total 

Project Cost as quoted in Annexure V as mentioned in the BOQ. Prior approval shall be 

obtained from the Bank by the bidder. 

All the Bids must be accompanied by a refundable interest free security deposit (EMD) of Rs. 

1,82,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty-Two Thousand Only), by way of an e-payment in favour 

of National Housing Bank, New Delhi as per details tabulated below or in the form of 

Demand Draft (DD) in favour of National Housing Bank, New Delhi 

S.No Type Particulars 

1 Beneficiary Name National Housing Bank